-~y

Decision No. 52T

BEFORE TEEZ RAILRQAD COMMISSION QOF TES STATE OF CALIFORNIA.

/,,
/‘-‘4’73@

ALmended
Application No. 23069.

In the Metter of the Application of
WALTER H. "AVIS 3.nd. v\mm Ho DA-VIS, J-R- >
for authority to transfer & water system
serving the Town of Agnew from the Iormer
o tke latter, £or determination of the
linits of the service area of such system;
end for suthority to increase rates for
water.

el e M M ot Y Nl TS

Walter Z. Davis, Jr., for Applicants.
BY THE COMMISSION:

QOPINION

walter E. Davis supplies water for domestic and other
purposes in Agnew, an unincorporated town, located about seven miles
north of San Jose, in Santa Clera County. Ix this applicetion,
signed Jointly by the owner and his son. Walter H. Davis, Jr., the
Redilroad Commission is asiced to authorize the tremsfer of the water
system, to determine the extent snd voundaries of the utillity area
of service, and to fix rates.

A public hearing in this matter was held before Examiner

Williem Stava in Agnew.

The principal source of water supply for this utility is

a well 185 feet deep, from which water is ralsed by & pump-jack and
delivered directly into the distribution system. Limited storage 1is
provided by 2 3,000-gallon redwood tamk erected upon an 18-foot

tower. There is another well 100 feet deev, equipped with a windmill.
The distribution System consists of 2-1lnch pipe amd 3/4-1nch pipe.
There are now 24 active unmetered service comnections. Welter H.

Davis, Jr., hes been operating this water plant for several years

-l-




lest past and it is the desire of the elder Mr. Davis to have the
title to thls system vested in kis son, through approvel of the
transfer by this Commission. Eis reguest will be granted.

The present water system admittedly is inadequate. Recent-

¥

4
ly considerable sctivity in new home construction in ALgnew has-cre-

ated & demend for a more dependable water supply. Most of these
projected bhomes canmot be financed until provision is made for a
relisble water supply. Welter H. Davis, Jr., desires to rehabilitate,
enlarge and modernize hls plant to meet the new service demends. IR
general the improvements embrace the installation of & new Jacuzzi
Pump to be operated by a S-horsepower electric motor, the installe-
tion of & 3,000-gellon pressure tank unit equipped for automatic
control, the leying of 4" 0.D. casing mains on Third and Davis
Stroets, and the extension of 2" meins on Bassett and Second Streets,
oliminating a1l 3/4" street pipe except for service connections to
consumer premises.

The present rates were euthorized by this Commisslon in
Decision No. 21978, dated January 3, 1930. Following is a compari-
son of the present and proposed new schedule of rates:

Monthly Flat Rates rffective Proposed

mestic Seﬂice-o.-.-o---o.--.---... $2‘00 $2.50

Service Stations and GArageS.eececescss 2.50 2.50

Stores and Business Establishments... 2.00 2.50

POS'C Office..--.-.----.-.-oc.-..--.-- 1-50 2.00

While the purchaser of this waterworks does pot intend to

meter the services at preseant, he does, however, desire the establish-
ment of & meter rate in ordexr to reduce wasteful and careless use of
water if such action becomes necessarye.

The record shows that the original cost of existing opera=-

tive plant and equipment is 32,500, the anpual gross revenue is $570,

end the yearly meintenance and operating expenses are $530, including
-2-




depreciation. According to the testimony, upon conpletion of the
system rehabilitation as planned, operation under existing rates
would result in an estimated return of 2.5% and but slightly im

excess of 6% under the rates requested in the application.

No protests were made sgalnst thﬁsproposed schedule.=§he

consumers asserted a willingness to pay an increased rate provided
proper gservice was assured. The new schedule appears at this time %o
be just and reasonadle and will be esuthorizea, to become cffective
only, however, upon completion and satisfactory operation of the
proposed new water production and distridution facilities.

There are two other smell pumping plants furnishing water
to a few copsumers within the service area requested in this applice~
tion. One of these plamts is ovmed by Joe George and serves seven
or eight neighdors at s flat rate of $1.75 per month. The other is
owned by the Hughes Tstate and supplies water at a monthly flat rate
of $2.00 to only twe customers, one being the Southern Pacific Rail-
road station. The owners of these two systems testified that they
would not object to eny of their consumers taking service from the
utility system, nor would they seek any additionel customers axong
the residents of Agnew. The proposed service area comprises the
townsite of Agnew end is set forth on a mep Tiled as Exhiblt No. 1
in this proceeding. Under the circumstances the service area will

be estadblished as requested.

Application as entitled above having been riled witk the
Reilroed Commission, & public hearing having been held thereon, the
matter heving been duly submitted, and the Coxmission being now
fully edvised in the premises,

IT TS EIRTSY ORDERED that Welter E. Davis de end he Iis

bereby authorized to treunsfer 10 walter 5. Davis, Jr., his water

-




system at Agnew, 238 more particularly described in the application
herein and which 1s heredy made a part of this Order by reference,
subject to the following terms and conditions:

l. The authority herein granted shall apply only to

such transfer as shall have been nede on or before

the first day of June, 1940, and a certified copy

of the final instrument of ¢onveyance shall be

filed with this Commission by Walter E. Devis, Jr.

On or before the first day of June, 1940, Walter H.

Davis shall refund %o such consumersas may be

entitled thereto all amounts, if any, deposited

for main extensions, meter or sexvice comnections,

and/or any other purposes and not later than said

dete he shell file with this Cormissiorn a certified
statement to the effect that cll such refunds, if
any, have been duly made.

The consideration for the itransfer hereln author-
jzed shell not be urged before this Commission

or any other pudblic body as a fipding of valuation
for rate fixing or for any purpose other than the
transfer herein suthorized.

IT IS ETRERY FURTHRR ORDIRED that upon due compliance
with the ebove torms end corditions said Welter E. Davis shall
thereupon and theredby stend relieved of all furtker public utility
obligations and liedbilities in conmection with the waterworks
authorized to be tremsferred hereln.

TT IS EERISY FURTHIR ORDERED that the service aree of
this waterworks sktall cowprise the entire Town of Agnew, Block "AC
to "EM inclusive, together with the Southern Paciflc Reilroad station
loceted on the westerly side of the railroad trecks adjacent 10 said
townsite.

It is hereby found as & fact that the rates now charged
by Welter EH. Davis foxr weter supplied to hic consumers in the Town
of Agnew, in the County of Sante Clars, are urjust anéd unressonsble
in so far as they differ from the retes herein established, and thet
the retes herein esteblished are Just and reasoneble rates to bde

charged for the services rendered, and, basing its Ordexr upon tre

foresoing findings of fact end upon the statements of fact contained

—liem




in the Opinion which precedes this Order,

IT IS EEREEY FURTHER ORDERED thet Welter E. Davis, Jr.,

ve and he is hereby authorized and directed to file with the Rallroad
Commission within thirty (30) days from the date of this Order the
following schedule of rates to be cherged for all weter service ren-
dered to consumers in the territory es established above, effective
as hereinafter provided:

RATE SCHEDULES

FLAT RATES
Per Yonth
1. Single family residences, €aClecieevecrecreccescconn £2.50
2. Duplex houses, each residence UBiteseccecsccecvoene X.75
3. BEousekeeping apertments, each apartmedlececcccsnses 1.50

4, Automobile service stations, etc.,
with flush toilets for public USCeceesvecrressaase 2.50

5. Retail markets, stores, shops end other business
establishments, according to use of wateTe.se.... $2.00 %O

METER RATES
Monthly Minimum Charges

5/8 x 3/4 inch meter....... tesseesesesssncass 32.00
3/4 inCh metero.---ao'-o-oo--.n....-..o-....o- 2050
linCh meter‘.'........‘........I........... 3.50

1-1/2 inCh meter.o-oo-oo...oooo.o.o‘.o.ooooo-o-. 5.00

2 inCh metel‘. ooooo ST FEEFS R R R RN NN E RN RS R EE LN 7.50

Eech of the foregoing ™Vonthly Minimum Charges”
will ontitle the consumer to the quantity of
water which that monthly minimux chearge will
purchese et the followirg monthly quextity
rates:

Monthly Quantity Rates

First 600 cubic feelt OF 1€SSecscscccccscscces 32,00
Next 1,000 cubic feet per 100 cubic feetecaase 25
Next 2,400 cudbic feet per 100 cubic feet...... 20
All over 4,000 cublc feet per 100 cubic feoteeee.. 15

IT IS HESERY FURTHEER ORDEZRED thet Welter H. Davis, Jr.,
shall proceed immedietely and without unreasonable or unnecessary deley
with the instelletion of the improvements to the weler production and

aistribution facilities as outlimed in the Cpinion preceding thls Qrder,

-Be




geld lmprovements to be comploted and in proper working order in a

menner setisfectory to this Commission withir six (6) months from end
after the date of this QOrder.

IT IS HZEREBY FURTEER ORDERED that the above schedule of

retes shall become effective ozly upon final approval by this Cormis-

slon of the above ordered improvements.
IT IS EZREBY FURTEYR ORDZRED as follows:

1. Thet within thirty (30) days from the date of this
Order Walter E. Davis, Jr., be and Le is directed
to submit to thils Commission for its epproval
rules and reguletions governing relations with his
consumers and which shell contain a suitable mep
or sketch, drawn to scele, upon & sheet approximately
8" x 11" in size, delineating thereupon in distinc-
tive markings the bounderies of the authorized ser-
vice area hereinabove described and the locetion
thereol with reference to the surrounding territory.

That Welter E. Davis, Jr., shell file with this
Commissiorn, within sixty (60) days from the dete of
vhis Order, four coples of a comprehensive map,

drewn to & scale of not less than 400 feet to the
inch, upon whiech shell be delimeated correctly by
appropriate markings the verious tracts of land

in the territory for which the certificate is granted
herein. This mop should be reasorably eccurate,

show the source and dete thereof, and sufficient
data to determine ¢learly and definlitely the location
of tke various properties comprising the entire utile
ity aree of service.

For all otker purposes, the effective date of this Order

shall be twenty (20) days from and after the date hereof.

Deted at , Celifornia, this 25‘“}\ day of

@_, 1940, /
“ (GNP
' "LA..Azu,
AV
‘7 ”/ /
" 1 L/

/4

/ v

Com,




